

City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: June 28, 2021

Minutes

File Number: 21-364 Agenda Section: CONSENT CALENDAR

Agenda Number: 8.C.

TO: City Council

FROM: Fran Robustelli

City Manager

BY: Jeff Tudor

Chief of Police

FINANCE REVIEW: Not Applicable

TITLE: Minutes of the Disaster Council Meeting of April 1, 2021

OF SAN LEAD BO

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Minutes

Disaster Council

Thursday, April 1, 2021

2:00 PM

Access the meeting remotely: Use this URL https://zoom.us/j/586541650

Special Meeting

The Disaster Council conducted this meeting in accordance with the State Emergency Services Act, the Governor's Emergency Declaration related to COVID-19, and the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 issued on March 17, 2020.

1. CALL TO ORDER

1.A. Roll Call

Mayor Pauline Russo Cutter

Vice Mayor Victor Aguilar Jr.

Councilmember Ballew

San Leandro Police Department

Alameda County Fire Department

San Leandro School District

San Lorenzo School District

Alameda County Office of Emergency Services

Alameda County Health Services

California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)

CalTrans

American Red Cross

PG&E

EBCE

EBMUD

AT&T

San Leandro Chamber of Commerce

San Leandro Hospital

Kaiser Hospital

Kindred Hospital

San Leandro ARES/RACES

1.B. Announcements

2. DISCUSSION ITEMS

2.A. City of San Leandro response to COVID-19

· San Leandro City Council

2.B. Alameda County

- Office of Emergency Services
- · Alameda County Fire Department
- Alameda Public Health Department

2.C. San Leandro City

- San Leandro City Manager
- San Leandro Police
- Other City Departments

2.D. Healthcare Services

- Hospitals
- Davis Street Family Resource Center
- Red Cross
- SL Elder Care Alliance

2.E. School Districts

- San Leandro
- San Lorenzo

2.F. Utilities

- PG&E
- EBCE

2.G. Other Agencies within the City

- Chamber of Commerce
- Faith Based Organizations
- Building Futures with Women and Children
- RACES

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

4. ADJOURN